ov1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
64 13 20-2402051-30 454311 0545 2 Kpbilika MmoammmHuKa Bearing cap
14 69-2402035 45 4315 0569 * TIpoksianka KpbILIKY MOALIMITHUKA TOIIMHOM 0,30 MM Bearing cap gasket 0.30 mm thick
15 69-2402036 454315 0570 * ITpoknanka KpbILIKY MOAIIMITHUKA ToauHOM 0,50 MM Bearing cap gasket 0.50 mm thick
16 451/1-2402041-01 46 2252 5702 2 TTommMmHUK nepeaHuit Beaylleil ecTepHu B cOope Pinion front bearing in assy
17 3741-2402017 453135 1419 2 IlectepHs Bemyas TIaBHOM Niepeayn Final drive pinion
18 3741-2402060 453135 1421 2 [IlecTepHs Begomasi TJIaBHOM Iepeaaun Final drive gear
19 258054-118 459871 9068 2 [T 4x32 Cotter 4x32
- 3741-2402020 45 3135 1257 [lecTepHu Bemyiast ¥ Bemomasi TJIaBHOM Tiepeaadn Final drive pinion and gear (set*! for spare
(kommekT*! I 3aracHBIX YacTeit) parts)
*-[lo noTpedHOCTU
As required
*1 - KOMITJIEKT COCTOWT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2402017 1 IllectepHs Bemyias
3741-2402060 | LllecrepHs Bemomas Pinion
Gear
IMoarpynna 2403. /Inddepennuan 1 noIyocH 3aJiHEr0 MOCTa
Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts
65 1 3741-2403010 453135 1424 1 [MuddepenHiman c Be1oMoil 1ecTepHelt TIIaBHO Tiepeaadn
2 3741-2403011 45 3135 2123 1 TinddepeHuman B cGope Differential with final drive gear
3 252137-112 45 9816 6068 10 [laii6a 12.0T npyxuHHas Differential in assy
4 350004 459964 1006 10 Bonr M12x1,25x22 Spring washer 12.0T
5 3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 [Mpokianka daanna moxyocu, TonmuHoun 0,30 MM BoltM12x1.25x22
6 69-2403071-B 45 4315 0593 1 Monyoch neBas Axle shaft flange gasket 0.30 mm thick
7 350007 459964 1014 12 Bonr M10x28 L.h. axle shaft
8§  252136-I12 45 9816 6067 20 Ilait6a 10.0T npyxunHas Bolt M10x28
9 12-2403090 454511 0499 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, TojinHoi 0,10 Mmm Spring washer 10.0T
10 12-2403091 454511 0500 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, ToJrHoi 0,15 Mm Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
11 12-2403092 454511 0501 * Ipokanka perymupoBoyHasi, TOJIKUHOM 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
12 12-2403093 454511 0502 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, TojairHoi 0,50 Mm Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
13 451]1-2403060-02 453111 0981 2 Ocb caTe/TUTOB Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
14 452-2403055 453111 4849 4 Carennut mudbepenimana Pinion axle
15 452-2403050-01 453111 4848 2 IlecTepHs moNyocH Differential pinion
16 69-2403030 45 4315 0587 2 [laiiGa OOpHas IECTePHT TONYOCH Axle shaft gear
17 69-2403070-B 45 4315 0591 1 TMonyock npapas Axle shaft gear thrust washer
18 2015091 45 9346 0569 8 Boar M10x60 Rh. axle shaft
19 3741-2403016 45 3135 1240 1 Kopo6ka muddepeHimana 3amHero Mocta Bolt M10x60
20 3741-2403018 4531352125 1 Yanka kopo6Ki mubdhepeHImaTa Tpasas Rear axle differential case
21 3741-2403019 4531352126 1 Yanika kopo6Ki mddepenimana resas Differential case r.h. carrier

Differential case 1.h. carrier



0¢S1

8 292917-N8

9 20-2402064-b

10 201497-M29 @
1 252136-n2ﬂ
~

~.

12 69-2402100-01

13  20-2402051-30
14 69-2402035
15 69-2402036

16 4511-2402041-01
17 3741-2402017

18 3741-2402060

Puc. 64. [lepenaya rnaBHas IepeIHEro M 3aMHero MocToB (2402)
Fig. 64. Front and rear axle final drive (2402)

20-1701210

69-2402037-01

3741-2402025

3741-2402031
3741-2402032
3741-2402033

3741-2402029




161

1 2| 3 4 5 6 7
- 3741-2403017 4531352124 Kopo6ka nuddepeHiinana (KOMIIIeKT*! 1151 3aIacHbBIX YacTeit) Differential case (set*! for spare parts)
BK-452-2400103 4531114816 IlectepHst moayocu U catesIuT auddepeHinana Axle shaft gear and differential pinion (set*? for
(KOMILIeKT*? ISl 3aITacHBIX YacTeit) spare parts)
* - 1o motpeGHOCTH
As required
*1 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2403019 1 Yamka kopooku auddepeHunana gesas B coope Differential case 1.h. carrier in assy
3741-2403018 1 Yamka kopobku nuddepeHiinaia npasasi B coope Differential case r.h. carrier in assy
*2 - KOMITLIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-2403050-01 2 IlectepHst monyocu Axle shaft gear
452-2403055 4 Cartenut Pinion
I'PVIIIIA 28. PAMA
GROUP 28. FRAME
KonuyecTBo Ha moarpyrmy
Quantity per subgroup
Ne ]3\{:;1_?1/?1; 0603HauEHHUE JETANM VA3 3741
COOPOYHON eNUHUIIBI _
p".‘c' Ha puc. ( b P NN ) Kox OKIT );,1:?'3_337946129 VA3.33036 HamenoBanue Description
Fig. |Ref. No esngnath? of part OKII code VA3-39629 | ya3 30094 | JA3-3303
No. |in Fig (unit) VA3-3909 | ya3 30005 | YA3-33039
‘ YA3-39099
YA3-2206
VA3-22069
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Ioarpynna 2801. Pama B cbope
Subgroup 2801. Frame in Assy
66 1 201538-T129 45 9346 1596 8 8 8 Bont 12x25 Bolt M12x25
2 252137-112 45 9816 6068 8 8 8 Llait6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
3 252007-1129 45 9811 1208 8 8 8 Ilaii6a 12 Washer 12
4 250514-1129 45 9553 1059 8 8 8 Taiika 12 Nut M12
5 452-2801102-02 45 3111 8410 1 1 1 IMonmepeunna Ne 2 Cross member No. 2
6 3741-2800010-02 45 3135 2712 1 - - Pama B cbope Frame in assy
7 3303-2800010-02 45 3136 1390 - - 1 Pama B cbope Frame in assy
8 33036-2801010-10 45 3136 1507 - 1 - Pama B cbope Frame in assy
20 451-2801093 45 3111 1002 1 1 KpoHuiTeitH 3aBOIHOI PYKOSTKU Starting crank handle
21 252135-112 45 9816 6046 2 2 [llaii6a 8 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 8
22 201454-T129 45 9346 1520 2 2 Bonr 8x16 Bolt M8x16



[4Y!

17

14

13

14

15

16

3151-2407048

69-2403070-b

3741-2403010

350007

252136-N2 3741-2403011
252137-MN2
350004

12-2403090

12-2403091

12-2403092

12-2403093

69-2403030

3741-2403011
452-2403050-01

201509-M
452-2403055

350007

3741-2403016

3741-2403018 451[-2403060-02

3741-2403019

452-2403055

45111-2403060-02 0‘6) 5 3151-2407048
AN

452-2403055 6 69-2403071-b

12-2403093
452-2403050-01 12-2403092
12-2403091
69-2403030 12-2403090
-
~
@
8 252136-N2

7 350007 %

Puc. 65. IuddepeHunan u noiyocu 3aaHero Mmocra (2403)
Fig. 65. Rear axle differential and axle shafts (2403)



39!

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
IMoarpynna 2802. BpoizroBukn
Subgroup 2802. Mud Guards
66 13 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 5 5 5 Bonr 6x16 Bolt M6x16
14 252134-112 45 9816 6045 5 5 5 [ait6a 6 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 6
15 3741-2802011-01 45 3135 1392 1 1 1 BpoisroBuk mBuraTenst JeBblid B cOope Engine 1.h. mud guard in assy
16 251261-1129 45 9563 1004 5 5 5 Taiika 6 Nut M6
17 258013-T18 45 9871 9017 6 6 6 ImmaT 2X16 Cotter 2x16
18 451-2802056 45 3111 1040 2 2 2 Brynka masiblia mnetiu Hinge pin bushing
19 260015-1129 45 9862 1016 2 2 2 MManeu 6x28 Pin 6x28
23 452-2802020 45 3111 4298 | 1 1 BpbI3roBuk nBurarens TepeaHUit Engine front mud guard
24 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 1 1 1 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
25 451-2802030-10 45 3111 1032 1 1 1 BpuI3roBuK mepemHuii TTOBOPOTHBIN Swivel front mud guard
26 451-2802045 45 3111 1035 2 2 2 [IpyxuHa MOBOPOTHOrO OPBI3rOBHUKA Swivel mud guard spring
27 451-2802049 45 3111 1037 2 2 2 OrpaHWYMTEIb MTOBOPOTHOTO OpPBI3TOBMKA Swivel mud guard check strip
28 260011-T129 45 9862 1012 4 4 4 [Manen 6x18 Pin 6x18
Ioarpymna 2803. bamnep nepeauuii
Subgroup 2803. Front Bumper
66 9 250512-T129 45 9553 1057 4 4 4 Taiika 10 Nut M10
10 252136-112 45 9916 6067 4 4 4 [lait6a 10 mpyxXuHHast Spring washer 10
29 210404-T129 45 9382 1070 4 4 4 Boar 10x30 Bolt M10x30
30 452-2803015 45 3111 5705 1 1 1 bamnep mnepenHuii Front bumper
Moarpynna 2804. bamnep 3axumii
Subgroup 2804. Rear Bumper
66 9 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 4 4 4 Taiika 10 Nut M10
10 252136-112 45 9816 6067 4 4 4 [ait6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
11 210404-1129 45 9392 1070 4 4 4 Bonr 10x30 Bolt M10x30
12 452-2804015-10 45 3111 5822 2 2 2 Bammniep 3amHwmit Rear bumper
Honrpymma 2805. IlpuGop OykcmpHbIil
Subgroup 2805. Towing Gear
67 1 452-2805012-01 45 3111 8434 1 1* 1 Kpiok OykcupHBIif B cOope Towing hook in assy
2 258056-118 45 9871 0070 1 1 1 ImmuaT 4x40 Cotter 4x40
3 4511-2805016-01 45 3111 1055 1 1 1 3aiuenka OyKCMPHOTO KpIoKa Towing hook latch
4 4511-2805022 45 3111 1058 1 1 1 Llerouka 3aienku Latch chain
5 451/1-2805018-02 45 3111 8433 1 1 1 Cobayka 3allenKu Latch pawl
6 69-2805020-10 45 4315 0671 1 1 1 Ocb cobauku Pawl axle





